LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

TO: Board of Health Members May 13, 2010
Through
Irene T. Pierce, M.S.N.
Executive Director

FROM: Jerry Nordstrom, MBA

Director, Administrative Services
AGENDA ITEM: Lake County Health Department/Community Health Center
Media Coverage Summary, April 10, 2010 through May 12, 2010.

Thefollowing articlesreflect the Health Department’s media relations efforts.

Title Paper Date
Tick time in the county News-Sun 4/10/2010
Warning about ticks Daily Herald 4/10/2010
I1linoisans asked to protect themselves

against ticks as weather warms Chicago Tribune 4/10/2010
Tick season loomsin lllinois Chicago Sun-Times 4/10/2010
Tick season looms Dubuque Telegraph Herald  4/11/2010
Pet owners flock to low-cost clinic News-Sun 4/12/2010
Newest Lake County building has green

palette Daily Herad 4/12/2010
One-stop permitting News-Sun 4/13/2010
Bi-annual health fair Pioneer Press 4/15/2010
Web site on aert News-Sun 4/15/2010
Fourth-grade girls demanding healthier

school food Daily Herald 4/15/2010
New collection site for expired pills News-Sun 4/15/2010
New $23 million building consolidates

county departments Pioneer Press 4/15/2010
Lake County launches emergency alert

web site Zion-Benton News 4/15/2010
Pit bull kills 8-pound dog News-Sun 4/17/2010
Centro de salud North Shore seune a

Programma P2D2 Reflgjos 4/18/2010
Health Notes: Child Clinic, Pet Clinic Chicago Tribune 4/21/2010

-More-

AgenltmO1



Title

School Initiative: Pill disposal boxes
In place

Strict new rulesfor ice cream vendors

County board approves social hosting
ordinance

Animal control’s pet arctic fox dies

Township to host low-cost pet vaccinations

Cleanliness (photo)
‘BeKind' donation drive
Park board stands up for clean air

Lake County marks Air Quality Awareness

week
Volunteers sought for health screening
event

High School District 113: Parents mobilize

to fight drug use

Residents to reduce pollution

Hepatitis Health Fair

Lake County opening prescription
drug dropoff

Pet food donation

Opinions for and against proposed
emergency center in Lindenhurst

Advocate, Vista square off at emergency
center hearing

Pfister named Lake's health services
Director

Z-BTHS Hedlth YOUth ‘stick it’ to
Underage drinking

County to inspect tattoo businesses

Lake Co. to start inspections of tattoo
salons

Lake Co. cracks down on tattoo, body
piercing salons

Drug symposium is Tuesday

Women'’s health info session set

Officialsfear for Loon Lake

Hepatitis Health Fair

Tattooers, body piercers welcome
inspections

Health Beat: Hepatitis, For Women

AgenltmO1

Paper

Pioneer Press
News-Sun

Pioneer Press
News-Sun

Lake County Journal
News-Sun
News-Sun
News-Sun

Chicago Tribune
Daily Herald
Pioneer Press
Daily Herad
Daily Herald

Daily Herald
Daily Herald

Daily Herald
News-Sun
Pioneer Press

Zion-Benton News
News-Sun

Pioneer Press

Chicago Sun-Times
Daily Herald
News-Sun

Daily Herald
News-Sun

Daily Herald
Chicago Tribune

Date

4/21/2010
4/21/2010

4/22/2010
4/22/2010
4/22/2010
4/23/2010
4/27/2010
4/28/2010

4/28/2010
4/28/2010
4/29/2010
4/29/2010
4/30/2010

4/30/2010
5/1/2010

5/4/2010
5/5/2010
5/6/2010

5/6/2010
5/8/2010

5/8/2010

5/8/2010

5/10/2010
5/11/2010
5/11/2010
5/12/2010

5/12/2010
5/12/2010



