## LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

**TO:** Board of Health Members May 13, 2010

Through

Irene T. Pierce, M.S.N. Executive Director

FROM: Jerry Nordstrom, MBA

**Director, Administrative Services** 

AGENDA ITEM: Lake County Health Department/Community Health Center Media Coverage Summary, April 10, 2010 through May 12, 2010.

The following articles reflect the Health Department's media relations efforts.

<u>Title</u>	<u>Paper</u>	<b>Date</b>
Tick time in the county	News-Sun	4/10/2010
Warning about ticks	Daily Herald	4/10/2010
Illinoisans asked to protect themselves		
against ticks as weather warms	Chicago Tribune	4/10/2010
Tick season looms in Illinois	Chicago Sun-Times	4/10/2010
Tick season looms	Dubuque Telegraph Herald	4/11/2010
Pet owners flock to low-cost clinic	News-Sun	4/12/2010
Newest Lake County building has green		
palette	Daily Herald	4/12/2010
One-stop permitting	News-Sun	4/13/2010
Bi-annual health fair	Pioneer Press	4/15/2010
Web site on alert	News-Sun	4/15/2010
Fourth-grade girls demanding healthier		
school food	Daily Herald	4/15/2010
New collection site for expired pills	News-Sun	4/15/2010
New \$23 million building consolidates		
county departments	Pioneer Press	4/15/2010
Lake County launches emergency alert		
web site	Zion-Benton News	4/15/2010
Pit bull kills 8-pound dog	News-Sun	4/17/2010
Centro de salud North Shore se une al		
Programma P2D2	Reflejos	4/18/2010
Health Notes: Child Clinic, Pet Clinic	Chicago Tribune	4/21/2010

-More-

Title School Initiatives Bill disposed haves	<u>Paper</u>	<u>Date</u>
School Initiative: Pill disposal boxes In place	Pioneer Press	4/21/2010
Strict new rules for ice cream vendors	News-Sun	4/21/2010
County board approves social hosting	riews buil	4/21/2010
ordinance	Pioneer Press	4/22/2010
Animal control's pet arctic fox dies	News-Sun	4/22/2010
Township to host low-cost pet vaccinations		4/22/2010
Cleanliness (photo)	News-Sun	4/23/2010
'Be Kind' donation drive	News-Sun	4/27/2010
Park board stands up for clean air	News-Sun	4/28/2010
Lake County marks Air Quality Awareness		
week	Chicago Tribune	4/28/2010
Volunteers sought for health screening	<u> </u>	
event	Daily Herald	4/28/2010
High School District 113: Parents mobilize		
to fight drug use	Pioneer Press	4/29/2010
Residents to reduce pollution	Daily Herald	4/29/2010
Hepatitis Health Fair	Daily Herald	4/30/2010
Lake County opening prescription		
drug dropoff	Daily Herald	4/30/2010
Pet food donation	Daily Herald	5/1/2010
Opinions for and against proposed		
emergency center in Lindenhurst	Daily Herald	5/4/2010
Advocate, Vista square off at emergency		
center hearing	News-Sun	5/5/2010
Pfister named Lake's health services		- / - / <del>-</del> / - / -
Director	Pioneer Press	5/6/2010
Z-BTHS Health YOUth 'stick it' to	7' D / N	F/C/2010
Underage drinking	Zion-Benton News	5/6/2010
County to inspect tattoo businesses	News-Sun	5/8/2010
Lake Co. to start inspections of tattoo	Diamage Duage	5/9/2010
salons	Pioneer Press	5/8/2010
Lake Co. cracks down on tattoo, body piercing salons	Chicago Sun Timos	5/9/2010
Drug symposium is Tuesday	Chicago Sun-Times Daily Herald	5/8/2010 5/10/2010
Women's health info session set	News-Sun	5/11/2010
Officials fear for Loon Lake	Daily Herald	5/11/2010
Hepatitis Health Fair	News-Sun	5/12/2010
Tattooers, body piercers welcome	110W5-Dull	J/ 12/2010
inspections	Daily Herald	5/12/2010
Health Beat: Hepatitis, For Women	Chicago Tribune	5/12/2010
Transport of the state of the s		5,12,2010